Oil Field Environmental Incident Summary

Incident: 201803101510	
Responsible Party:	SLAWSON EXPLORATION COMPANY, INC.
Well Operator:	SLAWSON EXPLORATION COMPANY, INC.
Well Name:	Kimberly CTB
Field Name:	KIMBERLY
Well File #:	
Facility ID #:	213719-01
County:	DIVIDE
Twp Rng Sec Qtr:	163 95 18 SE SW
Location Description:	
Submitted By:	Raymond Gorka
Received By:	
Contact Info:	Raymond Gorka
	1675 BROADWAY STE 1600
	DENVER CO 80202
Affected Medium:	Well/Facility Soil
General Land Use:	Well/Facility Site
Near. Occupied Bldg:	2550 Feet
Nearest Water Well:	2550 Feet
Type of Incident:	Equipment Failure
Release Contained:	Yes - Within Dike
Reported to NRC:	No
Spilled	Units Recovered Units Followup Units
Oil 252	Barrels 252 Barrels
Brine	
Other	
Oth Rel. Contaminant:	
Date Inspected:	
Clean Up Concluded:	
Written Report Recd:	
Risk Evaluation:	
none	
Areal Extent:	
Action Taken/Planned:	
Suici Ayencies Involve	
none Areal Extent: Potential Env. Impacts: none. No off pad, no seepage underneath.	

Updates

Date: 3/12/2018

Author: DeVries, Taylor

Notes:

According to the incident report, the release of 252 barrels of oil was contained to the well pad. NDIC takes oversight.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update

Date: 3/12/2018 Status: Inspection

Author: Kangas, Kathleen

Notes:

Originally reported as a release on RJL GCRL Kimberly 4-8HZ in Section 8, however this is incorrect. See notes below.

Onsite 03.12.2018 at 6:00pm. Sunny, light wind, 30 degrees F. This site (RJL gCRL Kimberly 4-8HZ) has not been impacted. Inspection of the site appeared to show no spill. This site is located in the NW NW quarter of section 8.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update

Date: 3/13/2018 Status: Correspondence

Author: Kangas, Kathleen

Notes:

03.13.2018 spoke to company representative who indicated the spill site is in section 18. Oil & Gas Division corrected the location and changed the site name to Kimberly CTB in the database.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update

Date: 3/13/2018 Status: Inspection

Author: Kangas, Kathleen

Notes:

Inspected the SE SW quarter of section 18.

Onsite on 03.13.2018 at 1:00pm. 29 degrees, sunny, wind SSW 13mph. This site does show impact. The spill area extends to the south of the tanks and around to the east of the tanks. The company rep said fresh soil was placed on the well pad to absorb oil. South and East of the tanks has been scraped.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update

No Further Action:

No Further Action: 🗸

No Further Action:

No Further Action: 🗸

Status: Reviewed - Assigned to Other Agency